UBRC 2024 NATIONAL STANDINGS
UPDATED THROUGH 08/27/2024 - (POINTS STARTED FRESH 09/11/2023)

TOP GUN

Contestant/Horse

Tara Peterson - Wild Oh Henry 1030
Sheila Manley - Perks Avenger 836
Abbi Keech - Rodeo Especially 765
Ivy Redfield - Kaidens Six Shooter 627
Lisa Warfield - Miracle On Firee 475
Trinity Bushnell - HQH Jets Blackberry 402
Lisa Warfield - Friday Nite Headline 338
TJ Barnett-Little - Raren To Rock 289
Casey Wagner - Frenchmans Flit 262
Lacy Lamb - Tuckers Missie Chex 243
Tara Petersen - A Dash Of Royal Cash 228
Paige Johnston - Smart Chics Renegade 220
Tammy Stedman - Leos Rare News 213
Jessie Salter - Say It So 213
Susan Ryan - Dox All American 200
Paige Raty - RPH Blue Jean Night 195
Traci Milohov - Little Hotshot Gal 174
Christine Lemire - JL Rivulet 174
Sophia Neill - Dox My Honor 170
TJ Barnett-Little - Feature Ta Fame 162
Jessy Wiley - Juicey Lil Saint 154
Vanessa Bell - TK Midnight Cash 141
Christine Dix - Blazin Ta Lena 139
Drew Zipperian - Boone Smkn Ta Fame 138
Ashley Randall - Turning Income 134
Julia Hoagland - Buzzin Rockstar 134
Kari Neiman - Ima Eternal Zipbar 116
Lillian Clore - TJ Bar Dash 100
Lisa Warfield - Firewater B Dashin 96
Sophia Neill - Plain Easy Bullseye 84
Lisa Warfield - Firewater Powerstroke 81
Elle Werner - Boone 78
Megan McGrade - BetOnAMoonBeam 77
Chloe Harrington - Major Blade 69
Summer Lamb - Sakem Skydrifter 68
Brooke Hanson - RBR Bobcat 67
Emily Keefer - Just Look Quix 64
TJ Barnett-Little - Cherri Reina Rojas 64
Rylee Strauser - Shes Beyond Perfect 64
Cierra Farrill - Docs Sinful Roan 64
Cierra Erickson - DTF Dash Ta That 63
Randi Taranto - Splashin Chivato 51
Christine Dix - Shaker 50
Barbara Bessette - Ciscos Mary Sioux 50
Payten Johnston - DW Pistols At Dawn 45
Sophia Neill - FL ROC Efeller 38
Taylor Jones - Johhnys Ring Of Fire 38
Lori Yount - Modochs Peppy Moon 37
Ebbie Hansen - Snowbound Ewok 32




Jessica Creech - Sweet Diamond Sun

32




Contestant/Horse _
Susan Ryan - Dox All American 789
Randi Taranto - Splashin Chivato 579
Barbara Bessette - Ciscos Mary Sioux 450
Abbigayle Keech - Rodeo Especially 448
Autumn Harris - Honeys Silver Cat 274
Kristen Cooper - Streakin French Bay 250
Kiela McCarthy - Rare Kisses 232
Sheila Manley - Perks Avenger 205
Lynnsey Dreiling - Six Shooter Babe 184
Casey Wagner - Visions Of Guyz 162
Drew Zipperian - Boone Smkn Ta Fame 140
Brittney Wing - Shake It Up Frenchie 132
TJ Barnett-Little - Feature Ta Fame 130
Cierra Farrill - Hollywood Glo Kid 122
Amy Winter - TM Sixth O Whiskey 122
Megan McGrade - BetOnAMoonBeam 121
Makenzie Stamp - Share The Queso 118
Casey Wagner - Frenchmans Flit 115
Kiela McCarthy - GoGo Dancer 113
Payten Johnston - DW Pistols At Dawn 109
Traci Milohov - Little Hotshot Gal 109
Kari Neiman - Ima Eternal Zipbar 106
Julia Hoagland - Buzzin Rockstar 96
Tara Petersen - Wild Oh Henry 96
TJ Little - Raren To Rock 92
Lexi Benson - Reggie 92
Valee Miller - Blazin Nikes 81
Christine Dix - Blazin Ta Lena 77
Paige Brostrom - Still Water 229 77
Jessie Salter - Say It So 76
Christine Dix - Alacaptain 74
Kaelin McMillan - BNH Hey Miss Tiffen 67
Bree Werner - Cajun 67
Brittney Wing - GSP CrusinOnFame 61
Lacy Lamb - Tuckers Missie Chex 61
Valee Miller - Famous Duet 54
Luanne Cutler - TS Tres Hot Colours 47
Makenzie Stamp - Tracks 40
Cierra Farrill - Docs Sinful Roan 34







Contestant/Horse

Barbara Bessette - Ciscos Mary Sioux 434
Lori Yount - Modochs Peppy Moon 369
Susan Ryan - Dox All American 306
Megan McGrade - BetOnAMoonBeam 247
Lacy Lamb - Tuckers Missie Chex 241
Autumn Harris - Streakin Honey Cat 218
Autumn Harris - Honeys Silver Cat 202
Drew Zipperian - Boone Smkn Ta Fame 164
Kiela McCarthy - GoGo Dancer 150
Paige Brostrom - Still Water 229 135
Luanne Cutler - TS Tres Hot Colours 134
Jessica Creech - Sweet Diamond Sun 122
Kristen Cooper - Streakin French Bay 115
Summer Lamb - Sakem Skydrifter 110
TJ Barnett-Little - Sophie So Famous 105
Abbi Keech - Rodeo Especially 99
Randi Taranto - Splashin Chivato 94
Julia Hoagland - The Dukes In Vegas 94
Cierra Farrill - Hollywood Glo Kid 92
Sophia Neill - FL ROC Efeller 78
Kiela McCarthy - Rare Kisses 77
Elena Diehl - Mon Ami Corona 75
Makenzie Stamp - Share The Queso 75
Lisa Warfield - Miracle On Firee 67
Lindsay Lowe - Diamonds Angel 229 57
Amy Winter - TM Sixth O Whiskey 54
Jessica London - Bonavento 51
Jessy Wiley - Prides Easy Saint 41
Kaelin McMillan - BNH Hey Miss Tiffen 38
Jessy Wiley - Juicey Lil Saint 28
Christine Dix - Shaker 27

Cierra Farrill - Docs Sinful Roan

27







Contestant/Horse _
Lori Yount - Modochs Peppy Moon 566
Kaelin McMillan - BNH Hey Miss Tiffen 368
Megan McGrade - BetOnAMoonBeam 174
Elena Diehl - Mon Ami Corona 172
Autumn Harris - Streakin Silver Honey 121
Paige Brostrom - Still Water 229 101
Summer Lamb - Sakem Skydrifter 88
Jane Palmer Hahn - One Famous Sensation 80
Barbara Bessette - Ciscos Mary Sioux 76
Autumn Harris - Honeys Silver Cat 58
Kiela McCarthy - GoGo Dancer 56
Susan Blohm - Speed N Firewater 50
Randi Taranto - Splashin Chivato 39
TJ Barnett-Little - Cherri Reina Rojas 38
Drew Zipperian - Boone Smkn Ta Fame 34
Elena Diehl - Docs Chant King 29




YOUNG GUN

Contestant/Horse
Abbi Keech - Rodeo Especially

Lacy Lamb - Tuckers Missie Chex

Paisley Porlier - Streakin Rosey

Makenzie Stamp - Share The Queso

Lydia Feight - Hallmarked Lynx Chic

Paisley Porlier - Wicked Good Begonia

Katie Smith - TS Girls Got Perks

Summer Lamb - Sakem Skydrifter

Kiela McCarthy - GoGo Dancer

Julia Hoagland - Buzzin Rockstar

Shelby Nicholson - High On A Harley

Jordynn Carson - Lowerys JRS Otoe Kat

1262
519
334
226
221
220
192
190
182
158
156
127




Lillian Clore - TJ Bar Dash

Paige Johnston - Smart Chics Renegade

Sophia Neill - Dox My Honor

Bryton Kipp - Tucks Fisher

Sophia Neill - Plain Easy Bullseye

Elle Werner - Boone

Makenzie Stamp - Tracks

Chloe Harrington - Major Blade

Bree Werner - Smooth And Speedy

Kiela McCarthy - Rare Kisses

Maddy Clinch -Fridays Tomcat

Payten Johnston - DW Pistols At Dawn
Hadley Wicks - Smoke N Mind

Kaycee Salter - Ruby Rose Can
Tabitha Dyal - Talented Hero

Sophia Neill - FL ROC Efeller

Contestant/Horse
Brooklyn Russell - Hangten Dixie

Lydia Feight - Hallmarked Lynx Chic

Shelby Nicholson - High On A Harley

Lacy Lamb - Tuckers Missie Chex

Abbi Keech - Rodeo Especially

Jordynn Carson - Peaches

Summer Lamb - Sakem Skydrifter

Paisley Porlier - Wicked Good Begonia

Kaycee Salter - Ruby Rose Can

Maddy Clinch - Fridays Tomcat

Kiela McCarthy - Rare Kisses

Paisley Porlier - Streakin Rosey

Bree Werner - Cajun

Payten Johnston -DW Pistols At Dawn
Lacy Lamb - Royally Dashing

111
108
81
66
55
50
48
48
42
39
36
30
24
24
24
24

232
211
199
169
136
125
107
88
68
57
50
46
46
42
34



Contestant/Horse
Elyse Ulrich - Moon You For Cash

Paisley Porlier - Wicked Good Begonia

Summer Lamb - Sakem Skydrifter

Maddy Clinch - Fridays Tomcat

Kaycee Hanson - SavannahsKingOHearts

Julia Hoagland - The Dukes In Vegas

Lydia Feight - Hallmarked Lynx Chic

Kaycee Salter - Ruby Rose Can
Jordynn Carson - Peaches
Makenzie Stamp - Share The Queso
Shelby Nicholson - High On A Harley
Lacy Lamb - Royally Dashing
Paisley Porlier - Streakin Rosey
Sophia Neill - FL ROC Efeller

641
130
109
83
74
72
58
41
41
41
34
31
31
30



LEDGE GUN

Contestant/Horse
Elyse Ulrich - Moon You For Cash

Summer Lamb - Sakem Skydrifter

Paisley Porlier - Streakin Rosey

Kiela McCarthy - GoGo Dancer

Contestant/Horse

Ardythe Bessette - Shes A Special Cisco

Sheila Manley - Perks Avenger

Susan Ryan - Dox All American

Lori Yount - Modochs Peppy Moon

Traci Milohov - Little Hotshot Gal

Lisa Warfield - Miracle On Firee

Lisa Warfield - Friday Nite Headline

Cammie Papineau - | Will Get Ur Income

Tammy Stedman - Leos Rare News
Jessica Creech - Sweet Diamond Sun

108
79
50
33

1041
723
416
124

91
83
72
48
25
24



SQUIRT GUN

Contestant/Horse

Susan Ryan - Dox All American

Lori Yount - Modochs Peppy Moon

Cammie Papineau - | Will Get Ur Income

Lisa Warfield - Friday Nite Headline

Valerie Dunlap - Flashy Cinderyella

Jessica Creech - Sweet Diamond Sun
Ardythe Bessette - Shes A Special Cisco
Heidi Spainhower - NLD Flint Creek Fuel

Contestant/Horse

Lori Yount - Modochs Peppy Moon

Valerie Dunlap - Flashy Cinderyella

Ardythe Bessette - Shes A Special Cisco

Lisa Warfield - Miracle On Firee

Susan Ryan - Dox All American

Contestant/Horse

Valerie Dunlap - Flashy Cinderyella

Lori Yount - Modochs Peppy Moon

Contestant/Horse

Cooley Miller - Shuttle

349
71
38
35
34
29
26
23

635
187
48
41
29

187
141

248



Emma Stinchfield - Gray Dog

Raelyn Miller - Dreamer

Cooley Miller - Blazin Nikes

Myla Reed - Roy

Lilian Hitchcock - SV Colonels Classy

Timber Smith - Checkers

Adi Keefer - Que

Emma McGowan - Popper
Tinsley Reed - Roy

Gigi Richards-Ferrell - Lily
Waylon Little - Sophie

Waylon Little - Jazzys Silver Lynx
Tabitha Dyal - Talented Hero
Saydi Keefer - Buddy

Contestant/Horse

Cooley Miller - Spook
Coley Kugler - Snoop

[Timber Smith - Checkers

Tinsley Reed - Roy

Contestant/Horse

Myla Reed - Jewel

Waylon Little - Jazzys Silver Lynx
Evelyn Flammond - Cool Katie Freudie
GiGi Richards-Ferrell - Lily

Westee Wagner - Tiny

Everly Struxness - Pedro

Cedona Erickson - Peanut

Emma Stinchfield - Gray Dog

Lilly Struxness - Ricki

Contestant/Horse

Waylon Little - Jazzys Silver Lynx

Saylor Gill - Disco

Evelyn Flammond - Cool Katie Freudie

Emma Stinchfield - Gray Dog

Madylyn Nanna - Gracie
Coley Kugler - Snoop

Tinsley Reed - Roy

Ember McGowan - Popper
Madilyn Nanna - Gracie
Harmony Smith - Major

Myla Reed - Roy

Saydi Keefer - Buddy

Gigi Richards-Ferrell - Shammy
Raelyn Miller - Bailey

Westee Wagner - Tiny

240
162
126
82
82
78
70
58
52
38
19
16
16
16

108
98
64
42

158
88
78
72
20
16
14
10

66
64
44
40
38
36
32
32
32
32
30
26
22
22
22



Carly Cok - Horse
Elle Cox - Spork
Joplin Little - Sophie

22
22
13



